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YouGov / Labour Together Survey Results

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th August 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample|2130]383|547| 196 [ 230 751 793 |11031| 1099 | 224 | 880 | 526 |501{1214] 916 | 1842 | 102 185 505 349 258 731
Unweighted Sample|2130]332|617| 234 | 288 871 791 | 975 | 1155 | 152 | 849 | 547 |582[1278] 852 | 1838 | 111 181 516 364 204 754

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?

Please tick up to three

Costofliving 55 | 39 63 49 47 57 48 49 61 59 65 53 38| 54 57 54 58 64 56 57 51 52

Immigration & Asylum 43 | 67 24 31 88 25 67 | 46 40 25 33 50 61| 39 49 44 42 32 48 46 29 46

The economy 36 | 38 44 43 25 42 30 38 34 43 39 33 30| 41 29 36 36 35 32 37 44 36

Health 29 | 25 39 38 12 36 26 | 22 35 21 30 29 30| 30 27 28 34 29 28 31 26 28

Crime and antisocial behaviour 28 | 39 25 31 33 24 34 29 28 26 25 30 34| 27 30 30 26 18 30 28 33 29

Climate change 17 8 23 21 2 26 8 17 16 20 20 14 12| 20 12 16 19 20 14 16 22 15

Housing 15 5 20 16 9 17 10 15 16 25 18 13 8 15 17 15 12 23 16 11 22 13

Tax 11 | 15 7 8 20 9 12 14 9 10 13 11 9 11 11 11 9 11 10 13 11 11

Defence and security 10 | 19 6 8 17 7 15 13 7 6 7 11 18| 11 10 10 15 7 10 9 8 12

Pensions 8 | 13 6 8 12 6 15 7 9 1 1 8 25| 6 12 8 9 12 10 8 5 8

Britain leaving the EU 8 5 10 16 4 13 3 10 6 8 7 11 8 9 7 8 5 12 7 7 9 8

Welfare benefits 6 7 6 4 6 5 7 4 7 3 5 7 7 5 7 5 7 6 5 4 5 7

Education 5 2 7 5 2 7 3 4 6 5 7 4 3 6 4 5 10 6 5 5 5 4

Family life & childcare 3 1 4 3 1 4 1 2 3 3 4 1 1 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 2

Transport 2 0 3 3 0 2 1 2 1 6 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 3 1 1 1

None of these 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Don't know 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2

Thinking about England as a whole, do you think
there is too much housing development, too little
housing development, or about the right amount
of housing development?

[Asked only to those who live in England; n=1838]

Thereistoomuch 24 | 35 16 21 38 20 33 22 26 12 19 30 32| 23 25 24 0 0 19 24 15 30

There is the rightamount 19 | 27 15 24 17 19 20 18 19 14 20 19 19| 21 15 19 0 0 18 20 16 19
Thereis notenough 41 | 28 54 43 38 46 37 46 36 43 43 39 38| 42 40 41 0 0 44 39 49 37
Don'tknow 16 [ 10 15 13 8 15 10 13 19 30 18 13 11| 14 20 16 0 0 19 16 19 14
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And from the following list, what do you blame for
the insufficient level of housing in England?
Please select up to three

[Asked only to those who said that there is not
enough housing development; n=762]

Lack of interest from politicians to prioritise |, 45 45 5 45 36 | 42 43 | 48 40 43 42| 43 41| 42 0 0 44 42 4 42
housebuilding

Local councils not being able to build mOLer':Z";’ 37|25 30 40 45 37 44|35 41 | 20 31 46 49| 38 37| 37 0 0 4 38 37 34

Local opposition to building new homes 34 | 28 40 48 34 38 32 41 25 38 32 34 33| 37 29 34 0 0 29 36 31 37

Private developers not having a commercial interest | g o 39 5 | 30 24|27 25 |22 28 25 26| 27 24| 26 0 0 26 26 30 24
in building more homes

The planning system being too strict 20 | 27 18 21 29 17 22 25 13 25 20 21 16| 21 18 20 0 0 19 19 21 20

Not enough skilled tradespeople to build homes 16 | 23 13 21 16 19 17 17 14 4 16 13 23] 16 15 16 0 0 15 12 16 18

Environmental and conservation regulations | 35 15 43 47 | 12 19|16 12 |11 10 16 21| 13 16| 14 0 0 14 16 11 14
preventing or prolonging housebuilding

There not being enough space for new homes 13 | 11 12 16 12 13 12 9 17 12 16 8 11| 12 14 13 0 0 11 15 11 13

Not being able to build homes on the 'green belt' 9 15 11 8 4 9 12 11 7 4 9 11 9 9 10 9 0 0 10 12 9 7

People not wanting to live in new homes 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 2 5 2 4 0 0 4 7 2 2

None of the above 5 3 3 3 2 6 3 3 6 3 7 4 3 3 7 5 0 0 3 5 4 6

Don't know 7 6 6 0 3 4 4 5 9 15 6 5 5 6 7 7 0 0 8 5 9 6

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.
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